mxe		H. E. I. Hadron paragraphics					
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-26-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1007493	93	tached origina	I documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY 3303 Monte Villa Parkway Bothell, Washington 98021 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ Yes XOK No	Name:	and address of re SILICON VALI  Al Address:	· , ,			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment [	□ Merger	Street	Address: 3003	Tasman Drive, Mail			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Sort	NC-661				
XX Other <u>Collateral Assignment</u> Mortgage and Security Agreemen	t	City:_S	Santa Clara	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 95054			
Execution Date: <u>June 5, 1998</u>		Addition	al name(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes XXNo			
Application number(s) or patent number  If this document is being filed together	•	n, the execut	ion date of the app	olication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1		tent No.(s)				
See attached EXHIBIT "B"		See attached EXHIBIT "B"					
	Additional numbers att	ached? XX Yes	□ No				
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	·	6. Total r	number of application	ons and patents involved:			
Name: LEVY, SMALL & LALLAS		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$1240 æ			
Internal Address: Att: Kathryn Gam	bino	🗅 En	closed				
		☐ Au	thorized to be cha	rged to deposit account			
Street Address: 815 Moraga Drive		8. Depos	it account numbe				
City: Los Angeles State: CA	ZIP: 90049- 1633	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by depose account)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		52648			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing i <del>nform</del>	ation is true a	and/correct and ar	ny attached cops is a true copy of			

06 5/98 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet  $\inf range to hat one to be recorded with required cover sheet <math>\inf range to hat one to have the property of the property$ 

the original document.

STEVEN G. SMALL

### EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

Patent Nos.	Docket Nos.	<u>Title</u>
5,264,864 (U.S.)	Q-0011	Chart Recorder
4,637,672 (U.S.)	Q-0012	Radiotransparent Lead Assembly for Monitoring Electrodes
5,269,313 (U.S.)	Q-0017	ECG Baseline Wander High Pass Filter
5,343,870 (U.S.)	Q-0024	Recorder Unit for Ambulatory ECG Recording System
5,433,209 (U.S.)	Q-0024-1D1	Recorder Unit for Ambulatory ECG Monitoring System
5,365,428 (U.S.)	Q-0026	Device for Reducing the Number of Data Sample Points Sent to a Video Display System
5,259,387 (U.S.)	Q-0027	Muscle Artifact Filter System
5,290,205 (U.S.)	Q-0029	DC Treadmill Speed Change Motor Controller System
5,545,112 (U.S.)	Q-0029-1D1	DC Treadmill Speed Change Motor Controller System
5,489,250 (U.S.)	Q-0029-1D2	Treadmill Deceleration System and Method
5,305,202 (U.S.)	Q-0044	Ambulatory ECG Analysis System
5,650,709 (U.S.)	Q-0050	Variable Speed AC Motor Drive for Treadmill
5,458,141 (U.S.)	Q-0061	Abrasive Skin Electrode
Des 357,069 (U.S.)	Q-0061-1C1	A Medical Electrode
5,381,798 (U.S.)	Q-0062	Spread Spectrum Telemetry of Physiological Signals
5,617,871 (U.S.)	Q-0062-1N1	Spread Spectrum Telemetry of Physiological Signals

26022/0811 DAC/137007.1

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0904

5,441,468 (U.S.); 2,143,341 (Canada [Appl. No.])	Q-0064-1N1	Resiliently Mounted Treadmill Deck
5,64 <b>5</b> ,063 (U.S.)	Q-00 <b>8</b> 1	Skin Electrode Having Multiple Conductive Center Members
4,311,152 (U.S.); 0014341 (EPC); 1,147,395 (Canada); 0014341 (France); P3063713.9 (Germany); 0014341 (Great Britain); 0014341 (Italy); 1,566,393 (Japan); 0014341 (Sweden)	Q-0007	Medical Electrodes and System for Minimizing Motion Artifacts
4,274,419 (U.S.); 0027974 (EPC); 1,175,911 (Canada); 0027974 (France); P3067776.0 (Germany); 0027974 (Great Britain); 0027974 (Italy); 1,506,179 (Japan); 0027974 (Sweden)	Q-0006	Skin Preparation Device and Method Used in the Application of Medical Electrodes
5,747,955 (U.S.)	Q-0079-1N1	Current Sensing Module for a Variable Speed AC Motor Drive for Use With A Treadmill

## PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS (AS OF 3/18/98)

Docket Nos.	Serial Nos.	Filing Dates	Title/Comment
Q-0048-2N2	08/422,569 (U.S.)	4/14/95	Exercise Profile Display and Method
Q-0050-1N1	08/811,853 (U.S.)	3/5/9 <b>7</b>	Variable Speed AC Motor Drive for Treadmill
Q-008 <b>4-</b> 1N1	08/756,127 (U.S.); 2,191,284 (Canada)	11/25/96 (U.S.); 11/26/96 (Canada)	ECG Filter and Slew Rate Limiter for Filtering an ECG Signal

26022/0811 DAC/137007.1

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0905

Q-0092-000	08/878,267 (U.S.); Not Available (Canada)	6/18/97 (U.S.); 2/26/98 (Canada)	Device and Method for Improved Quantitative Coronary Artery Analysis
Q-0093-0P0	09/082,257 (U.S.);	5/20/98 (U.S.)	ECG Noise Detection System
Q-0094-0P0	09/081,890	5/20/98 (U.S.)	Adaptive Line Noise Canceler and Detector for ECG Signals
Q-0095-0P0	09/081,950	5/20/98 (U.S.)	Muscle Artifact Filter and Detector for ECG Signals
Q-0096-000	08/878,245 (U.S.); Not Available (Canada)	2/18/97 (U.S.); 2/28/98 (Canada)	Quantitative Coronary Artery Analysis System
Q-0098-0P0	ÙS97/19925 (U.S.)	11/6/97	Teleradiology System for the Storage and Transmission of Angiographic and Related Image Sequences
Q-0104-000	08/805,841 (U.S.); US98/03941 (PCT)	4/3/97 (U.S.); 3/3/98 (PCT)	Open Architecture Cardiology Information System
Q-0106-0P0	60/057,024	7/31/97	Heart Rate Controller

### COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, PATENT MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement is made as of June 5, 1998 by and between **Quinton Instrument Company** ("Assignor"), and **Silicon Valley Bank**, a California banking corporation ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignee has agreed to lend to Assignor certain funds (the "Loans"), pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated June 5, 1998 (the "Loan Agreement") and Assignor desires to borrow such funds from Assignee.
- B. In order to induce Assignee to make the Loans, Assignor has agreed to assign certain intangible property to Assignee for purposes of securing the obligations of Assignor to Assignee.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Grant of Security Interest. As collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of all of Assignor's present or future indebtedness, obligations and liabilities to Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and grants a security interest and mortgage to Assignee, as security, but not as an ownership interest, in and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of which shall collectively be called the "Collateral"):
- (a) All of present and future United States registered copyrights and copyright registrations, including, without limitation, the registered copyrights listed in Exhibit A-1 to this Agreement (and including all of the exclusive rights afforded a copyright registrant in the United States under 17 U.S.C. §106 and any exclusive rights which may in the future arise by act of Congress or otherwise) and all present and future applications for copyright registrations (including applications for copyright registrations of derivative works and compilations) (collectively, the "Registered Copyrights"), and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Assignor in connection with the Registered Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Registered Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Registered Copyrights, and all computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Registered Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.
- (b) All present and future copyrights which are not registered in the United States Copyright Office (the "Unregistered Copyrights"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including without limitation the Unregistered Copyrights listed in Exhibit A-2 to this Agreement, and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Assignor in connection with the Unregistered Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Unregistered Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Unregistered Copyrights, and all computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Unregistered Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto. The Registered Copyrights and the Unregistered Copyrights collectively are referred to herein as the "Copyrights."
- (c) All right, title and interest in and to any and all present and future license agreements with respect to the Copyrights, including without limitation the license agreements listed in Exhibit A-3 to this Agreement (the "Licenses").

- (d) All present and future accounts, accounts receivable and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to the Copyrights.
- (e) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held:
- (f) Any and all design rights which may be available to Assignor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (g) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (h) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Assignor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks")
- (i) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above:
- (j) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (k) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (l) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

# THE INTEREST IN THE COLLATERAL BEING ASSIGNED HEREUNDER SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A CURRENT ASSIGNMENT, BUT AS A CONTINGENT ASSIGNMENT TO SECURE ASSIGNOR'S OBLIGATIONS TO ASSIGNEE UNDER THE LOAN AGREEMENT.

- 2. <u>Authorization and Request.</u> Assignor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this conditional assignment.
- 3. <u>Covenants and Warranties.</u> Assignor represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:
- (a) Assignor is now the sole owner of the Collateral, except for non-exclusive licenses granted by Assignor to its customers in the ordinary course of business\*.

#### \*, and interests of licensors of copyrights as to which Assignor is licensee

- (b) Listed on Exhibits A-1 and A-2 are all copyrights owned by Assignor, in which Assignor has an interest, or which are used in Assignor's business.
  - (c) \* Each employee, agent and/or independent contractor who has participated

in the creation of the property constituting the Collateral has either executed an assignment of his or her rights of authorship to Assignor or is an employee of Assignor acting within the scope of his or her employment and was such an employee at the time of said creation.

#### \* To Assignor's knowledge, each

- (d) All of Assignor's present and future software, computer programs and other works of authorship subject to United States copyright protection, the sale, licensing or other disposition of which results in royalties receivable, license fees receivable, accounts receivable or other sums owing to Assignor (collectively, "Receivables"), have been and shall be registered with the United States Copyright Office prior to the date Assignor requests or accepts any loan from Assignee with respect to such Receivables and prior to the date Assignor includes any such Receivables in any accounts receivable aging, borrowing base report or certificate or other similar report provided to Assignee, and Assignor shall provide to Assignee copies of all such registrations promptly upon the receipt of the same.
- (e) Assignor shall undertake all reasonable measures to cause its employees, agents and independent contractors to assign to Assignor all rights of authorship to any copyrighted material in which Assignor has or may subsequently acquire any right or interest.
- (f) Performance of this Assignment does not conflict with or result in a breach of any agreement to which Assignor is bound, except to the extent that certain intellectual property agreements prohibit the assignment of the rights thereunder to a third party without the licensor's or other party's consent and this Assignment constitutes an assignment.
- (g) During the term of this Agreement, Assignor will not transfer or otherwise encumber any interest in the Collateral, except for non-exclusive licenses granted by Assignor in the ordinary course of business or as set forth in this Assignment;
- (h) Each of the Patents is valid and enforceable, and no part of the Collateral has been judged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, and \* no claim has been made that any part of the Collateral violates the rights of any third party;

### \* except as disclosed to Assignee in writing on or before the date of this assignment, to Assignor's knowledge

- (i) Assignor shall promptly advise Assignee of any material adverse change in the composition of the Collateral, including but not limited to any subsequent ownership right of the Assignor in or to any Trademark, Patent or Copyright not specified in this Assignment;
- (j) Assignor shall (i) protect, defend and maintain the validity and enforceability of the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, (ii) use its best \* efforts to detect infringements of the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights and promptly advise Assignee in writing of material infringements detected and (iii) not allow any Trademarks, Patents, or Copyrights to be abandoned, forfeited or dedicated to the public without the written consent of Assignee, which shall not be unreasonably withheld unless Assignor determines that reasonable business practices suggest that abandonment is appropriate.

#### \* reasonable

(k) Assignor shall promptly register the most recent version of any of Assignor's Copyrights, if not so already registered, and shall, from time to time, execute and file such other instruments, and take such further actions as Assignee may reasonably request from time to time to perfect or continue the perfection of Assignee's interest in the Collateral;

- (1) This Assignment creates, and in the case of after acquired Collateral, this Assignment will create at the time Assignor first has rights in such after acquired Collateral, in favor of Assignee a valid and perfected first priority security interest in the Collateral in the United States securing the payment and performance of the obligations evidenced by the Loan Agreement upon making the filings referred to in clause (m) below;
- (m) To its knowledge, except for, and upon, the filing with the United States Patent and Trademark office with respect to the Patents and Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights with respect to the Copyrights necessary to perfect the security interests and assignment created hereunder and except as has been already made or obtained, no authorization, approval or other action by, and no notice to or filing with, any U.S. governmental authority or U.S. regulatory body is required either (i) for the grant by Assignor of the security interest granted hereby or for the execution, delivery or performance of this Assignment by Assignor in the U.S. or (ii) for the perfection in the United States or the exercise by Assignee of its rights and remedies thereunder:
- (n) All information heretofore, herein or hereafter supplied to Assignee by or on behalf of Assignor with respect to the Collateral is accurate and complete in all material respects.
- (o) Assignor shall not enter into any agreement that would materially impair or conflict with Assignor's obligations hereunder without Assignee's prior written consent, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. Assignor shall not permit the inclusion in any material contract to which it becomes a party of any provisions that could or might in any way prevent the creation of a security interest in Assignor's rights and interest in any property included within the definition of the Collateral acquired under such contracts, except that certain contracts may contain anti-assignment provisions that could in effect prohibit the creation of a security interest in such contracts.
- (p) Upon any executive officer of Assignor obtaining actual knowledge thereof, Assignor will promptly notify Assignee in writing of any event that materially adversely affects the value of any material Collateral, the ability of Assignor to dispose of any material Collateral or the rights and remedies of Assignee in relation thereto, including the levy of any legal process against any of the Collateral.
- 4. <u>Assignee's Rights.</u> Assignee shall have the right, but not the obligation, to take, at Assignor's sole expense, any actions that Assignor is required under this Assignment to take but which Assignor fails to take, after fifteen (15) days' notice to Assignor. Assignor shall reimburse and indemnify Assignee for all reasonable costs and reasonable expenses incurred in the reasonable exercise of its rights under this section 4.
- 5. <u>Inspection Rights.</u> Assignor hereby grants to Assignee and its employees, representatives and agents the right to visit, during reasonable hours upon prior reasonable written notice to Assignor, and any of Assignor's plants and facilities that manufacture, install or store products (or that have done so during the prior six-month period) that are sold utilizing any of the Collateral, and to inspect the products and quality control records relating thereto upon reasonable written notice to Assignor and as often as may be reasonably requested, but not more than one (1) in every six (6) months; provided, however, nothing herein shall entitle Assignee access to Assignor's trade secrets and other proprietary information.

#### 6. Further Assurances: Attorney in Fact.

(a) Upon an Event of Default, on a continuing basis thereafter, Assignor will, subject to any prior licenses, encumbrances and restrictions and prospective licenses, make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record in the proper filing and recording places in the United States, all such instruments, including, appropriate financing and continuation

statements and collateral agreements and filings with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office and the Register of Copyrights, and take all such action as may reasonably be deemed necessary or advisable, or as requested by Assignee, to perfect Assignee's security interest in all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of this Collateral Assignment, or for assuring and confirming to Assignee the grant or perfection of a security interest in all Collateral.

- (b) Upon an Event of Default, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and stead of Assignor and in the name of Assignor, Assignee or otherwise, from time to time in Assignee's discretion, upon Assignor's failure or inability to do so, to take any action and to execute any instrument which Assignee may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Collateral Assignment, including:
- (i) To modify, in its sole discretion, this Collateral Assignment without first obtaining Assignor's approval of or signature to such modification by amending Exhibit A-1, Exhibit A-2, Exhibit A-3, Exhibit B and Exhibit C, thereof, as appropriate, to include reference to any right, title or interest in any Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks acquired by Assignor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any right, title or interest in any Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks in which Assignor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest; and
- (ii) To file, in its sole discretion, one or more financing or continuation statements and amendments thereto, relative to any of the Collateral without the signature of Assignor where permitted by law.
- 7. Events of Default. The occurrence of any of the following shall constitute an Event of Default under the Assignment:
  - (a) An Event of Default occurs under \* the Loan Agreement; or

#### \* and as defined in

- (b) Assignor breaches any warranty or agreement made by Assignor in this Assignment.
- 8. Remedies. Upon the occurrence and continuance of an Event of Default, Assignee shall have the right to exercise all the remedies of a secured party under the California Uniform Commercial Code, including without limitation the right to require Assignor to assemble the Collateral and any tangible property in which Assignee has a security interest and to make it available to Assignee at a place designated by Assignee. Assignee shall have a nonexclusive, royalty free license to use the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks to the extent reasonably necessary to permit Assignee to exercise its rights and remedies upon the occurrence of an Event of Default. Assignor will pay any expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) incurred by Assignee in connection with the exercise of any of Assignee's rights hereunder, including without limitation any expense incurred in disposing of the Collateral. All of Assignee's rights and remedies with respect to the Collateral shall be cumulative.
- 9. <u>Indemnity.</u> Assignor agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Assignee and its officers, employees, and agents against: (a) all obligations, demands, claims, and liabilities claimed or asserted by any other party in connection with the transactions contemplated by this Agreement, and (b) all losses or expenses in any way suffered, incurred, or paid by Assignee as a result of or in any way arising out of, following or consequential to transactions between Assignee and Assignor, whether under this Assignment or otherwise (including without limitation, reasonable attorneys fees and reasonable expenses), except for losses arising form or out of

Assignee's gross negligence or willful misconduct.

10. Release. At such time as Assignor shall completely satisfy all of the obligations secured hereunder, Assignee shall execute and deliver to Assignor all assignments\* and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary or proper to terminate Assignee's security interest in the Collateral, subject to any disposition of the Collateral which may have been made by Assignee pursuant to this Agreement. For the purpose of this Agreement, the obligations secured hereunder shall be deemed to continue if Assignor enters into any bankruptcy or similar proceeding at a time when any amount paid to Assignee could be ordered to be repaid as a preference or pursuant to a similar theory, and shall continue until it is finally determined that no such repayment can be ordered.

#### \*, reconveyances and releases

- 11. No Waiver. No course of dealing between Assignor and Assignee, nor any failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Assignee, any right, power, or privilege under this Agreement or under the Loan Agreement or any other agreement, shall operate as a waiver. No single or partial exercise of any right, power, or privilege under this Agreement or under the Loan Agreement or any other agreement by Assignee shall preclude any other or further exercise of such right, power, or privilege or the exercise of any other right, power, or privilege by Assignee.
- 12. <u>Rights Are Cumulative</u>. All of Assignee's rights and remedies with respect to the Collateral whether established by this Agreement, the Loan Agreement, or any other documents or agreements, or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised concurrently or in any order.
- 13. <u>Course of Dealing.</u> No course of dealing, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof.
- 14. <u>Attorneys' Fees.</u> If any action relating to this Assignment is brought by either party hereto against the other party, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorneys fees, costs and disbursements.
- 15. Amendments. This Assignment may be amended only by a written instrument signed by both parties hereto. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Loan Agreement, the provision giving Assignee greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to Assignee under the Loan Agreement. This Agreement, the Loan Agreement, and the documents relating thereto comprise the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the matters addressed in this Agreement.
- 16. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Agreement are severable. If any provision of this Agreement is held invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such provision or part thereof in any other jurisdiction, or any other provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 17. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument.
- 18. <u>California Law and Jurisdiction</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of California, without regard for choice of law provisions. Assignor and Assignee consent to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of any state or federal court located in Orange County, California.

REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0912

- 19. Confidentiality. In handling any confidential information, Assignee shall exercise the same degree of care that it exercises with respect to its own proprietary information of the same types to maintain the confidentiality of any non-public information thereby received or received pursuant to this Assignment except that the disclosure of this information may be made (i) to the affiliates of the Assignee, (ii) to prospective transferee or purchasers of an interest in the obligations secured hereby, provided that they have entered into a comparable confidentiality agreement in favor of Assignor and have delivered a copy to Assignor, (iii) as required by law, regulation, rule or order, subpoena judicial order or similar order and (iv) as may be required in connection with the examination, audit or similar investigation of Assignee.
- 20. WAIVER OF RIGHT TO JURY TRIAL. ASSIGNEE AND ASSIGNOR EACH HEREBY WAIVE THE RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF, OR IN ANY WAY RELATING TO: (I) THIS AGREEMENT; OR (II) ANY OTHER PRESENT OR FUTURE INSTRUMENT OR AGREEMENT BETWEEN ASSIGNEE AND ASSIGNOR; OR (III) ANY CONDUCT, ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF ASSIGNEE OR ASSIGNOR OR ANY OF THEIR DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, ATTORNEYS OR ANY OTHER PERSONS AFFILIATED WITH ASSIGNEE OR ASSIGNOR; IN EACH OF THE FOREGOING CASES, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Quinton Instrument Company

J.D. Delafield, President

Address of Assignor:

3303 Monte Villa Parkway Bothell, Washington 98021

CALLEDALA
STATE OF CAUFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
On JUNE 4. 1998, before me, Helen R. BRADY  J. D. Delafield, Notary Public, personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal South Stock (Seal)
HELEN R. BRADY Commission # 1151400 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2001

### EXHIBIT "A-1" REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

None

99

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0915

### EXHIBIT "A-2" <u>UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS</u>

None

10

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0916

# EXHIBIT "A-3" <u>DESCRIPTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENTS</u>

Not Applicable

11

### EXHIBIT "B" <u>PATENTS</u>

Patent Nos.	Docket Nos.	Title
5,264,864 (U.S.)	Q-0011	Chart Recorder
4,637,672 (U.S.)	Q-0012	Radiotransparent Lead Assembly for Monitoring Electrodes
5,269,313 (U.S.)	Q-0017	ECG Baseline Wander High Pass Filter
5,343,870 (U.S.)	Q-0024	Recorder Unit for Ambulatory ECG Recording System
5,433,209 (U.S.)	Q-0024-1D1	Recorder Unit for Ambulatory ECG Monitoring System
5,365,428 (U.S.)	Q-0026	Device for Reducing the Number of Data Sample Points Sent to a Video Display System
5,259,387 (U.S.)	Q-0027	Muscle Artifact Filter System
5,290,205 (U.S.)	Q-0029	DC Treadmill Speed Change Motor Controller System
5,545,112 (U.S.)	Q-0029-1D1	DC Treadmill Speed Change Motor Controller System
5,489,250 (U.S.)	Q-0029-1D2	Treadmill Deceleration System and Method
5,305,202 (U.S.)	Q-0044	Ambulatory ECG Analysis System
5,650,709 (U.S.)	Q-0050	Variable Speed AC Motor Drive for Treadmill
5,458,141 (U.S.)	Q-0061	Abrasive Skin Electrode
Des 357,069 (U.S.)	Q-0061-1C1	A Medical Electrode
5,381,798 (U.S.)	Q-0062	Spread Spectrum Telemetry of Physiological Signals
5,617,871 (U.S.)	Q-0062-1N1	Spread Spectrum Telemetry of Physiological Signals

5,441,468 (U.S.); 2,143,341 (Canada [Appl. No.])	Q-0064-1N1	Resiliently Mounted Treadmill Deck
5,64 <b>5</b> ,063 (U.S.)	Q-0081	Skin Electrode Having Multiple Conductive Center Members
4,311,152 (U.S.); 0014341 (EPC); 1,147,395 (Canada); 0014341 (France); P3063713.9 (Germany); 0014341 (Great Britain); 0014341 (Italy); 1,566,393 (Japan); 0014341 (Sweden)	Q-0007	Medical Electrodes and System for Minimizing Motion Artifacts
4,274,419 (U.S.); 0027974 (EPC); 1,175,911 (Canada); 0027974 (France); P3067776.0 (Germany); 0027974 (Great Britain); 0027974 (Italy); 1,506,179 (Japan); 0027974 (Sweden)	Q-0006	Skin Preparation Device and Method Used in the Application of Medical Electrodes
5,747,955 (U.S.)	Q-0079-1N1	Current Sensing Module for a Variable Speed AC Motor Drive for Use With A Treadmill

### PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS (AS OF 3/18/98)

Docket Nos.	Serial Nos.	Filing Dates	Title/Comment
Q-0048-2N2	08/422,569 (U.S.)	4/14/95	Exercise Profile Display and Method
Q-0050-1N1	08/811,853 (U.S.)	3/5/97	Variable Speed AC Motor Drive for Treadmill
Q-0084-1N1	08/756,127 (U.S.); 2,191,284 (Canada)	11/25/96 (U.S.); 11/26/96 (Canada)	ECG Filter and Slew Rate Limiter for Filtering an ECG Signal

13

Q-0092-000	08/878,267 (U.S.);	6/18/97 (U.S.);	Device and Method
Q-0092-000	Not Available	2/26/98 (Canada)	for Improved
	(Canada)	2120190 (Canada)	Quantitative
	(Callaua)		Coronary Artery
0.0002.000	00/002 257 (1) 6 )	5/20/00 (ILC)	Analysis
Q-0093-0P0	09/082,257 (U.S.);	5/20/98 (U.S.)	ECG Noise
			Detection System
Q-0094-0P0	09/081,890	5/20/98 (U.S.)	Adaptive Line
			Noise Canceler and
			Detector for ECG
			Signals
Q-0095-0P0	09/081,950	5/20/98 (U.S.)	Muscle Artifact
		ļ.	Filter and Detector
			for ECG Signals
Q-0096-000	08/878,245 (U.S.);	2/18/97 (U.S.);	Quantitative
	Not Available	2/28/98 (Canada)	Coronary Artery
	(Canada)		Analysis System
Q-0098-0P0	US97/19925 (U.S.)	11/6/97	Teleradiology
			System for the
			Storage and
			Transmission of
			Angiographic and
			Related Image
			Sequences
Q-0104-000	08/805,841 (U.S.);	4/3/97 (U.S.);	Open Architecture
	US98/03941 (PCT)	3/3/98 (PCT)	Cardiology
			Information System
Q-0106-0P0	60/057,024	7/31/97	Heart Rate
			Controller

FXHIBIT "C"
TRADEMARKS

OIPMS II TM

AHP

In order by Mark CASE TYPE: LIV

Divsn: Q EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY R/ 732103 06/28/1993 463324 09/13/2011 EPH 0 QUI RBP 000 RV 20/20000 Canada R8 Mark: 20/20 CLS EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY R/. 010 RV 74/582772 10/05/1994 1923515 10/03/2005 EPH Q QUI AHP 20/20000 U.S.A. AHI Mark: 20/20 CLS 1-010 ' DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSH OWNER AGENT R/# 20/20000 U.S.A. 010 DV cz o out Mark: 20/20/D CLS I-010 DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT R/A 20/200**00 Canada** 000 DV EPH Q QUI RBP Mark: 20/200 CLS DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT R/AI ACTIONEM U.S.A. 000 DV cz a qui Mark: ACTION FM CLS 1-009

DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
									•••••				
pT049900	U.S.A.	000	RV	500673	09/24/1984	1339077		06/04/2005	XXX	Q	DUI		
Mark:	CLEAR-LEAD						CLS [-010	N-044					
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
CLUBTRAC	Benetux	000	RV	775698	02/10/1992	509228		02/10/2002	EPH	Q	QUI	GEV	GEV
Hark:	CLUBTRACK						CLS 1-028						
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	MEVIO	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	***************************************			•••••	••••••		•••••			*****			
CLUBTRAC	Caneda	000	RV	667206	09/26/1990	397817		05/01/2007	EPH	0	901	RBP	RBP
Mark:	CLUBTRACK						CLS						

Page 001

In order by Mark CASE TYPE: LIV AHP Divsn: Q EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY R/AG ...... ----74/109366 10/26/1990 1702593 CLUBTRAC U.S.A. 000 RV 07/21/2002 EPH Q AHP CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY R/AG CLUBTRAC Australia 599574 04/01/1993 04/01/2000 EPH Q 000 RV SPR SPR CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY R/AG 702856 04/10/1992 418267 10/15/2008 EPH Q CLUBTRAC Canada 010 RV RBP Mark: CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT R/AG ----2062102 05/20/2003 EPH Q CLUBTRAC GERMANY 000 RV Q1763/28WZ 05/20/1993 qui Bos 208 CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY R/AG 1532733 04/17/1993 1532733 CLUBTRAC Gr.Britain (U 000 RV 04/17/2000 EPH Q TAP CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT R/AG . . . . CLUBTRAC Japan 000 RV 5-34933 04/08/1993 3211403 10/31/2006 EPH Q 0111 KSP KSP CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED R/AG 454274 020 RV 760230 07/26/1994 02/16/2011 EPH Q CLUBTRAC Canada CLS Mark: CLUBTRACK HYPERDRIVE DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT R/AG ...... .... 1987564 CLUBTRAC U.S.A. 020 RV 74/550895 07/18/1994 07/16/2006 EPH Q QUI AHP CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK HYPERDRIVE REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED R/AG 779359 04/03/1995 488927 02/02/2013 EPH Q 282 CLUBTRAC Canada 030 RV CLS Mark: CLUBTRACK PLUS EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT R/AG DOCKET COUNTRY .... 030 RV 74/655633 04/03/1995 CLUBTRAC U.S.A. 2041206 02/25/2007 EPH Q 100 AHP CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK PLUS REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSH OWNER DIVSH OWNER AGENT EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED DOCKET COUNTRY 2062102 05/20/2003 EPH Q 808 CLUSTRAC GERMANY 000 RV 91763/28WZ 05/20/1993 CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS R/AG REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED .... 1532733 04/17/2000 EPH Q QUI TAP TAP CLUBTRAC Gr.Britain (U 000 RV 1532733 04/17/1993 CLS 1-028 Mark: CLUSTRACK 3.0 PLUS REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT 16 R/AG DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED 3211403 EEL: 919/31/2006 EPH 0: 09/22 KSP 000 RV 5-34933 04/08/1993

Mark: CLUBTRACK 3.0 PLUS CLS 1-028

DOCKET	COUNTRY	_		APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Canada CLUBTRACK HYPERDR	-	RV	760230	07/26/1994	454274	CLS	02/16/2011	EPH	q	100	RBP	****
DOCKET	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.					ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. CLUBTRACK HYPERDR	020				1987564				Q	100	АНР	AHP
	COUNTRY							RENEWAL				AGENT	R/AG
CLUBTRAC	Canada CLUBTRACK PLUS					488927					100	RBP	RBP
	COUNTRY					REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
CLUBTRAC	U.S.A. CLUBTRACK PLUS						CLS 1-028	02/25/2007	ЕРН	a	QUI	AHP	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. CLUBTRACT 3.0 PLUS		RV	74/258221	07/23/1992			10/05/2003 N-022 N-044	ЕРН	0	on1	AHP	AHP

		OI P <b>MS</b>	II TM					ρ	age 000	5
AHP		In order	by Mark	CASE TYPE: LIV						
Divsn: Q										
DOCKET COUNTRY	FYT STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	

DOCKET COUNTRY EXT STS APPLN NO. FILED REGSTR NO. REGST/DT RENEWAL ATTY DIVSN OWNER AGENT R/ CORTREKO U.S.A. 000 DV Mark: CORTREK cz a aui CLS 1-010

AHP Divsn: Q

	COUNTRY	•	STS					RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSH	OWNER	AGENT	R/AC
HEARTLIN		010					CF2		EPH	Q	SEARCH	RSP	
	COUNTRY	EXT	sts	APPLN NO.	FILED			RENEWAL					R/AG
HOLTER-W		010	RV	74/405956		2129652		01/20/2008			901	AHP	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	sts	APPLN NO.				RENEWAL			OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
HOLTER-W Mark: I	U.S.A. HOLTER-WORKS PLUS		RV			2129653		01/20/2008			anı	AHP	АНР
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	sts		FILED			RENEWAL		DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
HOLTERWO Mark:	Canada HOLTERWORKS	010	DV				CLS		EPH	Q.	QUI	RBP	
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
HOLTERNO	Canada HOLTERWORKS PLUS	000		,			CLS		CZ	Q	QUI	RBP	
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
HRCLUBTR	Canada HR CLUBTRACK AND	000	AV	846479	05/29/1997		CLS		EPH	Q	QUI	RBP	
		-		APPLN NO.				RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
HRCLUBTE	U.S.A. HR CLUBTRACK PLUS	010	VA (		05/16/1997	**********	CLS 1-028	1-009	EPH	a	QUI	AHP	
	COUNTRY		STS	APPLN NO.			REGST/OT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
HRDESIG	N U.S.A. HR DESIGN		DV		******	*********	CLS 1-028		CZ	q	QUI		
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	rsts	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	I U.S.A. HYPERDRIVE	000	VA C	75031310	11/30/1995		cus 1-010		cz	Q	qut		19

OIPHS II TM	Page	005

AHP				OIPHS In order	II TM by Mark	CAS	E T <b>ype:</b> Liv	1			Р	age 005	
Divsn:	Q COUNTRY	EXT	STS		•		. REGST/DT	RENEWAL				AGENT	R/AG
HYPERDRI Mark:	U.S.A. HYPERDRIVE	010	DV	*********	* * * * * * * * * * * * *			N-022 N-044	EPH	Q	100		* * • •
DOCKET	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.				RENEWAL		DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
INTELLIG	Canada INTELLIGENT CONTR	000	DV				CLS		ЕРН	Q	SEARCH		••••
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
MEDTRACK Mark: 1	Canada MEDTRACK	000	RV	685028	06/28/1991	401231	cus	08/07/2007	ЕРН	٥	oni	RBP	RBP
DOCKET	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.									R/AG
	U.S.A. MEDTRACK (Stylize	000				1769224						• M • • •	
DOCKET				APPLN NO.				RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
MEDTRACK Mark: #		010	RV					02/16/2011	ЕРН	q	qui	RBP	
DOCKET				APPLN NO.							OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
MEDTRACK Mark: 1		010		74550896			CLS I-010		ЕРН	Q	100		
	COUNTRY							RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
MISCELLA	U.S.A. MISCELLANEOUS DES	040	AV	75/438268			CLS I-010		212	Q	IUD	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	****
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	sts	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
MISCELLA Mark:	U.S.A. MISCELLANEOUS DES		AV (X DE		02/23/1998	*****	CLS 1-010	p	sıs	9	QUI		•
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QUIK-SIL	U.S.A. OPPOSITION: QUIK	00M	AV	OPP7463977900	02/22/1995				EPH	Q			
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEVAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
DINTONO	COMMUNITY TRADE	M 00M	VA 1	OPP4065950000		*****	CLS 1-010			Q			
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXI	sts	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	). REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
INTERVAS	S U.S.A. OPPOSITION: USAG	00	4 AV	OPP7453051000	05/27/1994					Q			

				OIPMS	II TM						p	age 006	
AHP Divsn:	Q			In order	by Mark	CASE	TYPE: LIV	•					
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL		DIVSN			R/AG
PNEU-LIF Mark:	Canada PNEU-LIFT	000	AV	789311	08/03/1995		CLS		EPH	a	QUI	RBP	
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. PNEU-LIFT	000	RV	74/701789	07/17/1995		CLS 1-010	12/30/2007 !-02 <b>8</b>	EPH	Q	QUI	AHP	AHP
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
PNEU-VES				75249 <b>7</b> 98	03/03/1997		CLS I-010	820-1	ЕРН	Q	100	*****	
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS		FILED				ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Canada PNEU-WEIGHT	000	AV	789310			CL <b>S</b>		EPH	0	ont	RBP	
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED						OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
PNEU-WEI Mark: 1	U.S.A. PNEU-WEIGHT	000	RV	74/701790		2098068		09/16/2007			QUI	AHP	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
D-CAREDO Mark:		000	DV				CLS 1-042		ЕРН	Q	QUI	AHP	
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
Q-CATHOO Mark:		000	RV	599707	04/02/1993		CLS [-009	04/02/2000	EPH	a	QUI	SPR	SPR
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED			RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
G-CATHOO Mark:	Benelux Q-CATH	000	RV	775699		510111		02/10/2002	ЕРН	Q	100	GEV	GEV
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.		REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	GERMANY						CLS 1-010		EPH	Q	QUI	BOS	BOS
	COUNTRY							RENEWAL					R/AG
	) Gr.Britain (U					1532660		04/17/2000					TAP
	COUNTRY						REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
Q-CATHO	) U.S.A. Q-CATH (Unregiste	004	l DV				CL <b>S</b>		EPH	Q	QUI		

AHP Divsn:	n			OIPMS In order	II TM r by Mark	CASE	TYPE: LIV	1			F	'age 007	
	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
CPYQCATH Mark: 6	U.S.A. P-CATH COMPUTERI	00P ZED CA		AB R ECORDING	SYSTEM	TX-313895	CLS	12/23/2016	EPH	Q	dnī	*****	v <del>-</del>
	COUNTRY	EXT		APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
Q-CATHDS		000					Cr2 1-008	I-010	EPH	Q	QUI	AHP	****
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
Q-CORDER Mark: G	Canada D-CORDER	000	RV	665291	08/24/1990	395174	CLS	03/06/2007	ЕРН	a	QUI	RBP	RBP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
Q-CORDER Mark: Q	Canada D-CORDER	010	RV	695702	12/17/1991	406273	CLS	12/11/2007	ЕРН	Q	QUI	RBP	RBP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED		REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
Q-TELOOO Mark: Q		000	RV	665138	08/24/1990	391744		12/13/2006	EPH	q	auı	RBP	RBP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FiLEO	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
a-TEL000 Mark: 0		000	RV	74/091646	08/27/1990	1704186	CLS 1-010	07/28/2002	EPH	Q	0U1	АНР	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
GTELEWAR Mark: 9	Canada 3-TELEWARE	000	DV				CLS		EPH	Q	100	RBP	
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
DTELEWAR Mark: 0	U.S.A. D-TELEWARE	00 <b>0</b>	DV				CLS 1-010	N-038 N-044	ЕРН	Q	<b>QUI</b>		
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT		APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
oncooooo Mark: 4		000		680018	04/16/1991		CLS	05/26/2010	ЕРН	Q	QUI	RBP	RBP
DOCKET	COUNTRY		STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
omcooooo Hark: (	U.S.A.		RV	74/285642	06/17/1992	1918769	CLS 1-010	09/12/2005	EPH	Q	QUI	AHP	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. QUIK-PREP & DESI		RV	310353	05/14/1981	1214755	CLS I-010		XXX	Q	QUI		

OIPMS II TM	Page	800

AHP				OIPMS in orde	II TM r by Mark	CAS	F TYPE:   I	v			F	age 008	
Divsn:					•								
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	WASHINGTON QUIK-PREP & DESIG		RV	PPIN C PINCS	t cipcies)			05/22/2001	EPH	a	QUI	*****	****
	COUNTRY					REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. QUIK-PREP DX and			74/507679 (tyli zed)	03/31/1994		CLS 1-010		EPH	q	1 UP	AHP	AHP
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.				RENEWAL		DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. QUIK-SILVER	000	RV	73/774337	01/12/19 <b>89</b>	1600623	CLS 1-010		EPH	q	dni	AHP	AHP
	COUNTRY						. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. QUIK-SILVER & DES		RV	73/774275	01/12/1989	1600622	CLS 1-010	06/12/2010	ЕРН	Q	<b>0</b> 01	AHP	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS		FILED				ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Canada QUIK-TAB	000	RV	665624				03/06/2007	ЕРН	a	100	RBP	RBP
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.									R/AG
QUIK-TAB	U.S.A. DUIK-TAB			74-091648		1707576		08/11/2002				*****	••••
DOCKET	COUNTRY				FILED		REGST/DT		ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. DUIK-TRACE			523319	02/21/1985			03/10/2007	ЕРН	a	IUP		•••
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QUINTONO Mark: 0	Australia CUINTON	010	RV	59 <b>9575</b>	04/01/1993		CLS 1-028	04/01/2000	ЕРН	Q	QU1	SPR	SPR
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Austria Duinton	000	RV	AM1393/93	03/24/1993		CLS 1-028	05/11/2003	ЕРН	Q	QUI	HAM	HAM
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
ONOTH LUG				775945	02/14/1992	515056	CLS 1-009	02/14/2002 I-028	ЕРН	9	QUI	GEV	GEV
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.				RENEWAL					R/AG
91264700				56 <b>9613</b>							QUI		

OIPMS II TM	Page	009

					OTSMO	II IM						P	age 009	
AHP Divsn:	ο				In order	by Mark	CASE	TYPE: LIV	•					
DOCKET					APPLN NO.								AGENT	R/AG
	Finland				3997/90		119179			EPH			KOL	KOL
	COUNTRY				APPLN NO.		REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	France				821792			CLS [-010		XXX	Q	QUI	WEI	MET
	COUNTRY				APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	France UINTON				93/464931	04/20/1993		CLS 1-028		EPH	Q	100	WEI	HEI
DOCKET	COUNTRY	E	ΧT	STS	APPLN NO.				RENEWAL				AGENT	R/AG
QT264700 Mark: Q	GERMANY UINTON	(	000	RV			1190137		09/30/2006				BOS	BOS
					APPLN NO.		REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	GERMANY				01 <i>7</i> 72/10WZ			CLS 1-005	1-009 1-010			oui	BOS	
DOCKET	COUNTRY		XT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
01264700 Mark: 9		(U (	000	RV	1264343	04/09/1986		CLS 1-010	04/09/2007	EPH	Q	100	TAP	TAP
					APPLN NO.								AGENT	R/AG
	Gr.Britain				1264344		81264344						TAP	TAP
	COUNTRY				APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Ireland				36 <b>33/86</b>	11/17/1986	B121530	CLS [-010		EPH	Q	āuī	TAP	TAP
				STS	APPLN NO.				RENEWAL					R/AG
DUINTONO					49225C/90				06/21/2000					
	COUNTRY				APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
DNOTHIUS	Italy PUINTON				H193C002863	04/20/1993	668847	CLS 1-028		EPH	Q	100	CSV	CSV
DOCKET	COUNTRY	•••	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY			AGENT	R/AG
	OTHION Jebeu		000	RV	99037/1986	09/19/1986	2118678	CLS N-010	12/27/1998	S EPH	Q	9U1		

		OIPHS	II TM						Р	age 010	•
AHP		In order	by Mark	CASE	TYPE: LIV						
Divsn: Q DOCKET COUNTRY			FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QT264700 Korea, So. Mark: QUINTON			01/21/1987		CLS N-011	05/10/2008	XXX	Q	QUI	CIL	CIL
DOCKET COUNTRY										AGENT	R/AG
QUINTONO Korea, So. Mark: QUINTON	00 <b>0 RV</b>	93-10912	04/03/1993		CLS N-043	08/05/2004	EPH	Q	OUI	CIL	CIL
DOCKET COUNTRY					REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QUINTONO Mexico Mark: QUINTON		156695			CLS 1-028	12/11/2002	ЕРН	Q	OUI	тни	UHT
DOCKET COUNTRY								DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
GT264700 New Zealand Mark: GUINTON				B167790	CLS [-010	09/18/2007		Q	QU1		
DOCKET COUNTRY						RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QT264700 Norway Mark: QUINTON				138372		09/07/1999	EPH	Q	QUI		·
DOCKET COUNTRY		APPLN NO.								AGENT	R/AG
		1758261		1758261						ELZ	ELZ
DOCKET COUNTRY		APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QT264700 Sweden Mark: QUINTON		86-7083	09/19/1986		CLS [-010	05/27/2008	EPH	q	100	BRA	BRA
DOCKET COUNTRY	EXT STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QT264700 Switzerland Mark: QUINTON	000 RV	5838	09/17/1986		CLS [-010	09/17/2006	EPH	Q	100		
DOCKET COUNTRY	EXT STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QUINTONO Taiwan Mark: QUINTON	00 <b>0 RV</b>	82014941	04/08/1993		CLS N-078	10/31/2003	EPH	Q	OUI	LEE	LEE
DOCKET COUNTRY		APPLN NO.					ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QUINTONO Taiwan Mark: QUINTON		82014940		624994		12/15/2003	EPH	q	qui	LEE	LEE
DOCKET COUNTRY				REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIAZN	OUNER	AGENT	R/AG
QT264700 U.S.A. Mark: QUINTON		593082				12/23/2006			QUI		

AHP				OIPMS In order	II TM by Mark	CASE	TYPE: LIV	,			Р	age 011	
Divsn:		EXT	STS		FILED			RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R.
QUINTONO Hark: Q		000	RV	74/076444		1645395			EPH	Q	guI	AHP	Ai
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.		REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/
QUINTONO   Mark: Q		010	RV	74-076439				11/24/2002 N-022 N-026		Q	QUI		
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R//
	Venezuela			13921	10/08/1986		CLS N-044		xxx	Q	100		
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEVAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/A
QUINTON2 Mark: Q	Canada UINTON 20/20	010	RV	732106	06/28/1993		CLS	08/30/2011	ЕРН	Q	100	RBP	RBP
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/A(
SNOTHIUD				74/407408	06/30/1993		CLS I-010	08/08/2005	ЕРН	Q	901	AHP	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.			REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Canada UINTON 20/20 AND	000	RV	732112		463325	CLS	09/13/2011	EPH	Q	QUI	RBP	RBP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	NZVIO	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. UINTON 20/20 AND	010 DES		74/416415	07/26/1993		CLS [-010	03/07/2005	EPH	Q	qui	AHP	AHP
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Japan DUINTON AND KATAK		RV	5-37747	04/15/1993	3141469	CLS 1-028	04/30/2006	EPH	Q	100	KSP	KSP
DOCKET	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.				RENEWAL					R/AG
				75/415340			CLS 1-010		cz	Q	QU1		
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
OUINTONE	Canada QUINTON EXPORT			796344	11/02/1995		CLS		EPH	Q	qui	RBP	
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	U.S.A. QUINTON EXPORT	000	VA	75016 <b>993</b>	10/30/1995		CLS 1-009	N-038	CZ	Q	OUI		

OIPMS II T	TM Page	012
In order by		• • •

				DILMP	11 IM						F	age 012	
AHP				In orde	r by Mark	CAS	E TYPE: LI	V					
Divsn: DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY			AGENT	R/AG
QUINTONE		010					CLS 1-010		cz	o		*****	••••
	COUNTRY					REGSTR NO	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
	Japan DUINTON IN KATAKA		RV	99038/1986	09/19/1986	2118679	CLS N-010	12/27/1998	EPH	q	QUI		••••
	COUNTRY										OWNER		R/AG
QUINTONO	Canada DUINTON OUTCOMES	000		837141			CLS		ЕРН			RBP	~
	COUNTRY										OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
CHINTONO	U.S.A. WINTON OUTCOMES							N-038 N-044	ЕРН	Q	100		
	COUNTRY									MZVIO	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
QUINTONS	U.S.A. UINTON SYNERGY			75162926				1-010 1-016	EPH	Q	QUI	•••••	****
	COUNTRY									DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
RUNNINGM		000	DV				CLS 1-028		CZ	a .	QUI	*****	****
	COUNTRY												R/AG
SKEECROS	U.S.A. KEECROS					1460177		10/06/2007				•••••	* * # *
	CUUNIKT							RENEWAL	MILI	NEADM	UWRER	AUGNI	K/MU
TRIPLEFL				755827				06/16/2010	EPH	Q	IUP	RBP	RBP
Hark: T	RIPLEFLEX						CLS						
	COUNTRY			APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
TRIPLEFL				74/528374	05/24/1994	2004775	CLS 1-028		EPH	q	aut	AHP	AHP
	COUNTRY		STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	. REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG

VENTREKO U.S.A. 000 DV Mark: VENTREK - SEARCH

SEARCH

CLS 1-009 1-010 N-026 N-044

EPH Q

				OIPMS	II TM	Page 013							
AHP				In order	r by Mark	CASE	TYPE: LIV						
Divsn: DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
VIEWCATH Mark: \	Canada /IEWCath (Stylize	000 d)	AV	757363	06/22/1994		CLS		ЕРН	q	QUI	RBP	
DOCKET	COUNTRY	EXT	STS	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGSTR NO.	REGST/DT	RENEWAL	ATTY	DIVSN	OWNER	AGENT	R/AG
VIEWCATH Mark: V	U.S.A. /IEWCath (Stylize	000 d)	AV	74541365	06/23/1994		CLS I-010 F	1-044	EPH	Q	QUELEC		

TOTAL MARKS 134